

Billing instructions for 340B drug claims submissions

Summary of change: Effective July 1, 2018: In addition to the Health Resources and Services Administration (HRSA) Medicaid Exclusion File, the Department of Community Health (DCH) will require additional identifiers at the claims submission level for all 340B drug claims.

What this means to you:

All 340B drugs identified and discounted at the claim level must be billed using the following information:

Claims must be submitted on a UB-04 or CMS 1500 claim form using the following claim level identifiers: HCPCS code, UD Modifier, and the National Drug Code (NDC). If the product is not eligible for 340B pricing, do not include the UD Modifier

What is the impact of this change?

Covered Entities (CE's) that are compliant with our 340B policy are encouraged to start submitting their claims on or after July 1st, 2018. All Claims may be subject to audits to confirm compliance with our 340B policy. CE's should decide if they will continue to participate in the 340B program for Georgia Medicaid members and notify HRSA by the April 15, 2018 deadline.

To prevent duplicate discounts from taking place, CE's are required to follow the HRSA rules, by providing HRSA with its Medicaid provider number/National Provider Identifier (NPI) at the time of enrollment and maintaining compliance with DCH'S requirements. Additional information on HRSA's Medicaid Exclusion File is available at <http://www.hrsa.gov/opa/programrequirements/medicaidexclusion/index.html>.

If you have any questions regarding Georgia Medicaid's policy on the 340B program, please contact the DCH by e-mail at 340B@dch.ga.gov

What if I need assistance?

If you have questions about this communication, received this fax in error or need help with any else, contact your local Provider Relations representative or call our Provider Services team:

- Medicaid providers call 1-800-454-3730